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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.
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item. 1909-10.
MENTAL HOSPITALS—continued.

VOTE No. 56 -continued.
Salabies— continued.

Wellington —
Resident Medical Superintendent
Clerk and Storekeeper, £160, and House Allowance, £36
Head Attendant
Matron
Engineer
Official Visitor
38 Attendants, Nurses, and Servants—

18 Male Attendants—4 Charge Attendants, 3 at
£128, 1 at £113; 1 at £108, 2 at £103, 2 at £98,
1 at £93, 2 at £88, 1 at £83, 5 at £78 : Cook and
Baker at £135 : 2 Gardeners, 1 at £108,1 at £103;
Carpenter at £103 : Poultryman at £80 : 14
Nurses—4 Charge Nurses, 2 at £75, 1 at £70,
1 at £65 ; 5 at £50, 5 at £45 : Laundress at £75 ...

£

600
196
145
100
210

13

3,113

Porirua—Resident Medical Superintendent
Assistant Medical Officer ... ...
Clerk and Storekeeper
Assistant Clerk and Storekeeper
Head Attendant
Matron
Engineer ... ...
Assistant Engineer ... ...
Second Assistant Engineer
Farm Manager
Official Visitor
81 Attendants, Nurses, and Servants—

38 Male Attendants—3 at £133, 1 at £128 (artisans);
6 Charge Attendants, 4 at £128, 1 at £113, 1 at
£108 ; 2 at £108, 2 at £108 (gardeners), 7 at £103,
4 at £98, 1 at £93, 1 at £88, 5 at £83, 6 at £78:
Baker at £133: 3 Firemen at £140 : Farm Hand
at, £100 : Messenger at £52 : Plumber(at Is. 5d. per
hour), £168 : 30 Nurses—6 Charge Nurses, 3 at £75,
1 at £70, 2 at £65 ; 2 at £60, 3 at £55, 7 at £50, 12
at £45: Laundress at £70; Assistant Laundress at
£60: Cook at£75 ; 2 Assistant Cooks, 1 at £60, 1 at
£55: Ward-maid at £40 ...

4,377

600
275
190
120
140
120
275
220
210
125
25

6,702
9,002

Nelson—
Visiting Medical Officer
Superintendent
Head Attendant
Matron
Cadet
Official Visitor
18 Attendants, Nurses, and Servants—

9 Male Attendants—2 Charge Attendants, 1 at £128,
1 at £118 ; 2 at £103, 1 at £98, 1 at £88, 3 at £83 :Stoker at £90: 7 Nurses—1 at £65 (charge), 2 at
£60, 1 at £50, 3 at £45 : Cook at £57

200
215
140
105
40
13

1,404

Christchureh —Resident Medical Superintendent
Assistant Medical Officer
Clerk and Storekeeper
Assistant Clerk and Storekeeper
Head Attendant

2,117

600
300
200
110
145
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