Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

GLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

em.	• .				1909-	1909–10.	
	MENTAL HOSPITALS—continued.						
					£	£	
	VOTE No. 56—continued.			į	}		
3	SALARIES—continued.			j			
o	Wellington-	ondont			600		
	Resident Medical Superint Clerk and Storekeeper, £10		use Allowan	ce £36	196		
	Head Attendant	30, and 110	use Milowali		145		
	Matron		•••		100		
	Engineer	***			210		
	Official Visitor				13		
	38 Attendants, Nurses, and						
	18 Male Attendants— £128, 1 at £113; 1 at 1 at £93, 2 at £88, 1 Baker at £135: 2 Ga Carpenter at £103: Nurses—4 Charge N 1 at £65; 5 at £50, 5	£108, 2 a at £83, 5 rdeners, 1 a Poultrym Vurses, 2 a	t £103, 2 a at £78: Con at £108, 1 at an at £80 at £75, 1 a	t £98, ok and £103; 0: 14 t £70,	3 ,113		
	1 at 200, 0 at 200, 0	at sixo . Hi		270	4,377		
4	Porirua—			}.	± ,011		
	Resident Medical Superint	endent			600		
	Assistant Medical Officer	•••			275		
	Clerk and Storekeeper				190		
	Assistant Clerk and Storek Head Attendant	eeper		•••	$\begin{array}{c c} 120 \\ 140 \end{array}$		
	Matron	***	•••	•••	120		
	Engineer		•••		$\frac{120}{275}$		
	Assistant Engineer	•••			220		
	Second Assistant Engineer	•••	•••		210		
	Farm Manager	•••	•••		125		
	Official Visitor 81 Attendants, Nurses, and		•••		25		
	38 Male Attendants—3 a 6 Charge Attendants, £108; 2 at £108, 2 at £ 4 at £98, 1 at £93, 1 Baker at £133: 3 Fir at £100: Messenger at hour), £168: 30 Nurses 1 at £70, 2 at £65; 2 at at £45: Laundress at £ £60: Cook at £75; 2 A £55: Ward-maid at £46	at £133, 1 4 at £128 £108 (gard at £88, 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 6 7 6 7 7 7 8 7 8 7 8 8 8 8	at £128 (ar , 1 at £11 leners), 7 a at £83, 6 a £140 : Farm nber (at 1s. e Nurses, 3 £55, 7 at tant Laund	3, 1 at t £103, at £78: a Hand 5d. per at £75, £50, 12 lress at	6 ,702		
		-			9,002		
5	Nelson-						
	Visiting Medical Officer Superintendent	•••	***		$\begin{array}{c c} 200 \\ 215 \end{array}$		
	Head Attendant		•••	***	140		
	Matron	•••			105		
	Cadet		•••		40		
	Official Visitor		•••		13		
1	18 Attendants, Nurses, and 9 Male Attendants—2 C 1 at £118; 2 at £103, Stoker at £90: 7 Nur £60, 1 at £50, 3 at £	harge Atte 1 at £98, ses—1 at	endants, 1 a 1 at £88, 3 a £65 (charg	at £83 :	1 ,404		
				ľ	2,117		
6	Christchurch—	ande+			600		
	Resident Medical Superint Assistant Medical Officer				600 300		
		•••			200		
	CHERK MILL CHORESCENES		• • •	1	-00		
	Clerk and Storekeeper Assistant Clerk and Storek	eeper			110		